## CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL 22-0145R (Resolution)

Introduced by: Mayor Scott, President Mosby, and Councilmembers McCray, Schleifer, Bullock, Burnett, Cohen, Coway, Costello, Dorsey, Glover, Middleton, Porter, Ramos, Stokes, Torrence

Introduced and adopted: November 21, 2022

## A COUNCIL RESOLUTION CONCERNING

I	Recognizing the Service of Matt Stegman
2 3	FOR the purpose of recognizing Matt Stegman for his distinguished service to the City of Baltimore.
4	Recitals
5 6 7 8	Matt Stegman began working for the City of Baltimore in 2019, first serving as the Deputy Director of the Mayor's Office of Government Relations under Mayor Bernard C. "Jack" Young and later serving as the Director of Fiscal and Legislative Services for the Office of Council President Nick Mosby.
9 10 11 12 13	In his present role, Matt has been key in helping the City Council develop as a professionalized 21 <sup>st</sup> -century legislative body that is grounded in efficient operations, fiscal oversight and data-driven, evidence-based solutions. Matt was instrumental in helping the Council navigate the Covid-19 pandemic, making sure the City's business continued without interruption during an unprecedented crisis.
14 15 16	During his years of service to the City of Baltimore and, previously, the State of Maryland, Matt became a valuable resource for staff, elected officials, and constituents needing advice and information about legislation and legislative processes.
17 18	Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the Council recognizes Matt Stegman for his distinguished service to the City of Baltimore.
19 20	<b>AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> , That a copy of this Resolution be sent to Mr. Stegman, the Mayor, and the Mayor's Legislative Liaison to the City Council.